

Contract Change Order 58 - Exhibit D

**CCO 58 - EXTEND HOV TO STA 226+00 EASTBOUND**

Project Name US 50 HOV Lanes, Phase 1 El Dorado Hills to Bass Lake Grade Contract No. 53110  
 Bridge Name Bass Lake UC Change Order No. 58  
 Bridge No. 25-0073 Sheet  
 Fed Aid Project No. STPCMLN-5625 (059)

**Exhibit D - Extra Work at Agreed Unit Prices**

Agreed Unit Description			Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
		PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) - CCO 58	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
		PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN - CCO 58	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
(S)		58				
(S)		CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS - CCO 58	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00
(S)		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - CCO 58	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
(S)		TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) - CCO 58	LF	9500	\$ 31.00	\$ 294,500.00
		REMOVE METAL BEAM BARRIER	LF	194	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,462.00
		REMOVE CHANNELIZERS	EA	15	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00
		REMOVE DOWNDRAIN - CCO 58	LF	41	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,025.00
		RELOCATE DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (STEEL POST)	LF	2438	\$ 56.00	\$ 136,528.00
		ADJUST INLET	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
		REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	LF	1140	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,840.00
		CAP INLET - CCO 58	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
		BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION) - Bass Lake Road UC	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
		CLEARING AND GRUBBING - CCO 58	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
(S)		LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN - CCO 58	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
		ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN - CCO 58	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
		ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIAL REMOVAL - CCO 58	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
		PREPARE FUGITIVE DUST PLAN - CCO 58	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
(F)		STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) - Bass Lake Road UC	CY	124	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,480.00
		HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE B)	TON	91	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,190.00
		FURNISH STEEL PILE (HP 10 X 42)	LF	133	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,300.00
(S-F-P)		DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 10 X 42)	EA	6	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
(F-P)		BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) - Bass lake Road UC	LB	91450	\$ 0.85	\$ 77,732.50
(S-F)		FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS) - CCO 58	LB	12249	\$ 6.00	\$ 73,494.00
		INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS) - CCO 58	LB	12249	\$ 0.28	\$ 3,429.72
		FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1" - Type A)	SQFT	117	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,276.00
		FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) - CCO 58	SQFT	32	\$ 17.81	\$ 569.92
		FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	195	\$ 23.27	\$ 4,537.65
		54" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	18	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 31,500.00

Contract Change Order 58 - Exhibit D

	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1	\$	200.00	\$	200.00
	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	14	\$	225.00	\$	3,150.00
	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.138" THICK)	LF	37	\$	70.00	\$	2,590.00
	HIGHWAY POST MARKER	EA	3	\$	40.00	\$	120.00
	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 25 MODIFIED)	LF	148	\$	250.00	\$	37,000.00
	DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (STEEL POST)	LF	1025	\$	64.00	\$	65,600.00
	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE CA)	EA	1	\$	2,400.00	\$	2,400.00
	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60GA)	LF	118	\$	195.00	\$	23,010.00
(S)	LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION (LOCATION 2)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$	7,588.00	\$	7,588.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	\$	324,094.94	\$	324,094.94

**SUBTOTAL**

**\$ 1,227,842.73**